STO 20% RATES
01 May 2024 - 30 April 2025

Low Season High Season | Peak Season Mid Season
01.05.2024 - 30.09.2024 |01.10.2024 - 16.12.2024 |17.12.2024 - 10.01.2025 | 11.01.2025 - 30.04.2025
R 28 000.00 R 36 000.00 R 52 000.00 R 32 000.00

RATES INCLUDE

Exclusive use of The 11 Camps Bay and all facilities
Daily servicing

Private laundry

Wireless internet access

Alarm system with patrolling
Load shedding back up

RATES EXCLUDE

Chef
Professional butler

Fridge stocking

Transfers and shuttle services
All activities and excursions
Staff gratuities

Subject to change without prior notice. Rates are Nett and non-commissionable

11 Fiskaal Road, Camps Bay, Cape Town

info@thellcampsbay.com | www.thellcampsbay.com | +27 65 941 5300



THE 11

CANCELLATION POLICY

The cancellation percentage is based on the total cost of the accommodation. The cancellation policy also applies to
confirmed bookings that reduce the length of stay. Cancellation fees will apply on the night/s released.

50% of accommodation if cancelled 8 — 4 weeks prior to arrival.

100% of accommodation if cancelled less than 4 weeks prior to arrival.
No shows will be charged for in full.

A 5% administrative fee will be charged for any refunds.

PAYMENT POLICY

Provisional bookings are held for 7 days at which point a 50% deposit is required to confirm the booking. The
balance is payable 30 days prior to arrival.

In the event of a booking made less than 30 days prior to arrival full payment is required to confirm the booking.
All expenses other than accommodation and not included in the rate — to be settled 10 days prior to arrival at the

property

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The villa is for the exclusive use of one group or party and not multiple individual bookings.

e The villa comprises 5 en-suite double rooms and one lounge with a sleeper couch, accommodating 12 persons in total.
e The villa may only be used for private rental accommodation and not as a venue for any function, wedding, party, or
event involving anyone other than those guests entitled to sleep at the property as per the initial guest list at the time
booking was confirmed.

e Children of all ages are welcome.

e Open pool with no net or pool gates. There are stairs inside the villa.

e There is no smoking allowed anywhere inside the villa.

e No pets are allowed

BANKING DETAILS

Account Holder: Mr PN Fries
Bank Name: Investec Bank Limited
Branch Code: 580105

Account Number: 10013051034
Swift Code: IVESZAJIXXX

Subject to change without prior notice
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